

Autodesk Labs 'Discovery Space' at AU 2008

November 20, 2008

SAN RAPHAEL, Calif., Nov. 20 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ --

Who: This AU (Autodesk University) Beat podcast features Scott Sheppard, software development manager at Autodesk Labs.

What: Autodesk Labs is home to innovative new technologies--from drivers and plug-ins to brand new applications. The Discovery Space at AU is your chance to find out what the development teams at Autodesk are working on. Scott Sheppard software development manager at Autodesk Labs talks about some of the exciting new technologies you can get your hands on at AU 2008.

When: This podcast is now available on The AU Beat.

Where: Listen to Don't Miss the Autodesk Labs "Discovery Space" at AU 2008 on the AU BLAUG. Hear more podcasts from Autodesk executives and customers at www.autodesk.com/pr-aubeat. You must register on the Autodesk University BLAUG in order to listen to the podcast. Registration is FREE!

Autodesk, Inc. is the world leader in 2D and 3D design software for the manufacturing, building and construction, and media and entertainment markets. Since its introduction of AutoCAD software in 1982, Autodesk has developed the broadest portfolio of state-of-the-art digital prototyping solutions to help customers experience their ideas before they are real. Fortune 1000 companies rely on Autodesk for the tools to visualize, simulate and analyze real-world performance early in the design process to save time and money, enhance quality and foster innovation. For additional information about Autodesk, visit http://www.autodesk.com/.

Autodesk and AutoCAD are registered trademarks or trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries and/or affiliates in the USA and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders. Autodesk reserves the right to alter product offerings and specifications at any time without notice, and is not responsible for typographical or graphical errors that may appear in this document. (C) 2008 Autodesk, Inc. All rights reserved.

Contact: Angela Costa Simoes, 415-547-2388 Email: angela.simoes@autodesk.com

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20050415/SFF034LOGO)

SOURCE Autodesk, Inc.

Photo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20050415/SFF034LOGO AP Archive: http://photoarchive.ap.org PRN Photo Desk, photodesk@prnewswire.com Web Site: http://www.autodesk.com http://www.prnewswire.com